

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: CrI.A. Nos.902 & 897 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	10.10.2025	<u>KL, J & VRKR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> <u>in</u> <u>CrI.A.No.902 of 2024</u> Having considered the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant that Doctor fixed Surgery of the petitioner's father on 15.10.2025, which is not disputed by learned Assistant Public Prosecutor, the <i>interim</i> bail granted to the petitioner <i>vide</i> order dated 12.09.2025 is extended by one more month. Therefore, the petitioner shall surrender before the Superintendent, Central Prison, Cherlapally, Medchal - Malkajgiri District, on 11.11.2025 by 05:00 P.M. However, it is made clear that no further extension is granted. <u>CrI.A. Nos.902 & 891 of 2024</u> List on 03.11.2025. KL, J VRKR,J Pvt	Transferred to i.o. folder before corrections, if any.

