

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Main Case No.: Crl.A. No.902 OF 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	15.06.2026	<u>KL,J & BRMR,J</u> <u>I.A. No.2 OF 2026</u> This application is filed seeking <i>interim</i> bail to the petitioner - accused No.1, contending that his father died on 09.12.2025 and he has to perform certain rituals within one year. He has to go to Varanasi for the purpose of immersion in the holy river. In the light of the above, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor has produced written instructions of the Sub-Inspector of Police, Vemulawada Rural Police Station, confirming the said fact. Therefore, we are inclined to grant <i>interim</i> bail to the petitioner herein - accused No.1 for a period one (01) week i.e., from 17.06.2026 to 24.06.2026. Therefore, the Superintendent, Central Prison, Cherlapaly, Medchal - Malkajgiri District, is directed to release the petitioner herein - accused No.1 on 17.06.2026 by 5.00	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	“	P.M. During the said period of <i>interim</i> bail, the petitioner shall not indulge in any criminal acts. On completion of the said period, the petitioner herein shall surrender before the Superintendent, Central Prison, Cherlapally, Medchal - Malkajgiri District, on 25.06.2026 by 5.00 P.M. This application is accordingly ordered. <u>Crl.A. No.902 OF 2024</u> List on 13.07.2026. _____ KL,J _____ BRMR,J Mgr	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE